## NEWS RELEASE April 16, 2013

## MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5<sup>TH</sup> ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Housing Authority of Mason County Board of Commissioners Opening

Mason County is seeking applicants to fill one position on the Housing Authority of Mason County Board of Commissioners.

The Housing Authority of Mason County administers vouchers through the HUD Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program. Also, it is the owner/manager of Pine Garden Apartments, Goldsborough Cove Apartments, Fairmont Cove Apartments, and the Kneeland Park Apartments.

The Housing Authority Board meets monthly on the fourth Thursday at 9:00 a.m. in the Mason County Commission Chambers at 411 North  $5^{th}$  Street, Shelton, WA. The time commitment is approximately 2-3 hours per month.

If interested, please contact the Mason County Commissioners office at 427-9670, 275-4467 or 482-5269, ext 419 for an advisory board form or it can be downloaded from our website – <a href="www.co.mason.wa.us">www.co.mason.wa.us</a>. Applications will be accepted until the position is filled.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Randy Neatherlin	Tim Sheldon	Terri Jeffreys	
Chair	Commissioner	Commissioner	